INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF PROGRESSIVE
RESEARCH IN ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
AND SCIENCE (IJPREMS)
(Int Peer Reviewed Journal)
Vol. 05, Issue 04, April 2025, pp : 2533-2539
e-ISSN :

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF PROGRESSIVE
RESEARCH IN ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
AND SCIENCE (IJPREMS)
(Int Peer Reviewed Journal)
Vol. 05, Issue 04, April 2025, pp : 2533-2539
e-ISSN :
2583-1062
Impact
Factor :
7.001
@International Journal Of Progressive Research In Engineering Management And Science                    | 2539
5. REFERENCE
[1] L. Yao, T. Li, R. Tong, K. Wang and L. Zhang, "Radar Self-Following Shopping Cart Based on Multi-Sensor
Fusion," in IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 77055-77072, 2023, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3297889.
[2] T. K. Das, A. K. Tripathy and K. Srinivasan, "A Smart Trolley for Smart Shopping," 2020 International
Conference on System, Computation, Automation and Networking (ICSCAN), Pondicherry, India, 2020, pp. 1-
5, doi: 10.1109/ICSCAN49426.2020.9262350.
[3] Y. Berdaliyev and A. P. James, "RFID-Cloud smart cart system," 2016 International Conference on Advances
in Computing, Communications and Informatics (ICACCI), Jaipur, India, 2016, pp. 2346-2352, doi:
10.1109/ICACCI.2016.7732405.
[4] A. Kumar, A. Gupta, S. Balamurugan, S. Balaji and R. Marimuthu, "Smart Shopping Cart," 2017 International
conference on Microelectronic Devices, Circuits and Systems (ICMDCS), Vellore, India, 2017, pp. 1-4, doi:
10.1109/ICMDCS.2017.8211723.
[5] T. Arciuolo and A. -s. Abuzneid, "Simultaneously Shop, Bag, and Checkout (2SBC-Cart): A Smart Cart for
Expedited Supermarket Shopping," 2019 International Conference on Computational Science and
Computational Intelligence (CSCI), Las Vegas, NV, USA, 2019, pp. 1162-1167, doi:
10.1109/CSCI49370.2019.00219.
[6] [6] Y. -C. Wang and C. -C. Yang, "3S-cart: A Lightweight, Interactive Sensor-Based Cart for Smart Shopping
in Supermarkets," in IEEE Sensors Journal, vol. 16, no. 17, pp. 6774-6781, Sept.1, 2016, doi:
10.1109/JSEN.2016.2586101.
[7] [7] P. Lopez-Iturri et al., "Implementation of Wireless Sensor Network Architecture for Interactive Shopping
Carts to Enable Context-Aware Commercial Areas," in IEEE Sensors Journal, vol. 16, no. 13, pp. 5416-5425,
July1, 2016, doi: 10.1109/JSEN.2016.2561319.
[8] Shopping Cart Using Radio Frequency Identification," in IEEE Access, vol. 8, pp. 68426-68438, 2020, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2020.2986681.
[8] H. -S. Kim, J. Ko and S. Bahk, "Smarter Markets for Smarter Life: Applications, Challenges, and Deployment
Experiences," in IEEE Communications Magazine, vol. 55, no. 5, pp. 34-41, May 2017, doi:
10.1109/MCOM.2017.1600260.
[9] R. Li, T. Song, N. Capurso, J. Yu and X. Cheng, "IoT Applications on Secure Smart Shopping," 2016
International Conference on Identification, Information and Knowledge in the Internet of Things (IIKI), Beijing,
China, 2016, pp. 238-243, doi: 10.1109/IIKI.2016.25.
[10] P. K. Khairnar and D. H. Gawali, "Innovative shopping cart for smart cities," 2017 2nd IEEE International
Conference on Recent Trends in Electronics, Information & Communication Technology (RTEICT), Bangalore,
India, 2017, pp. 1067-1071, doi: 10.1109/RTEICT.2017.8256762
[11] S. R. Subudhi and R. N. Ponnalagu, "An Intelligent Shopping Cart with Automatic Product Detection and Secure
Payment System," 2019 IEEE 16th India Council International Conference (INDICON), Rajkot, India, 2019,
pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/INDICON47234.2019.9030331.
[12] P. Chandrasekar and T. Sangeetha, "Smart shopping cart with automatic billing system through RFID and
ZigBee," International Conference on Information Communication and Embedded Systems (ICICES2014),
Chennai, India, 2014, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/ICICES.2014.7033996.
[13] D. Sinha, K. Cottur, K. B. H., G. C. and B. N. K., "Automated Billing System using RFID and Cloud," 2019
Innovations in Power and Advanced Computing Technologies (i-PACT), Vellore, India, 2019, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/i-PACT44901.2019.8960144.
[14] RachanaDoshi, A. S., SonaliAher, S., & BR, C. (2017). RFID based smart trolley for automatic billing